По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана +7(7172)727-132
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59

Model No. RPS-30 RPS-45 RPS-65 RPS/D/T-60 RPS-120-x RPS-200-x
Rated Power
Fan NA 120W (10CFM) 200W (10CFM)
Convection 30W 45W 65W 60W 84W 140W
AC input voltage range 80~264VAC 90~264VAC 80~264VAC
DC adjustment range ±10% rated output voltage -5%~+10% ±5% rated output voltage
Overload protection 115%~150% hiccup mode, auto-recovery
Over voltage protection 115%~135% shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover 110%~130%
Withstand voltage I /P-O/P: 4kVAC, I /P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C -20~+70°C(RPS), -20~+65°C(RPD/T) -30~+70°C
Safety standards ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, TUV EN60601-1 approved; UL/EN60950-1 for RPS/D/T-60 only
EMC standards EN55022 (RPS/D/T-60), EN55011 class B, EN61000-3-2,-3, EN61000-4,2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN60601-1-1-2
Connection JST B3P / B2P-VH JST B3P / B4P-VH JST B3P / B4P-VH (RPS-60)
JST B3P / B6P-VH (RPD/T-60) JST B3P / B4P-VH JST B3P / B6P-VH
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 76.2x 50.8x 24 101.6x 50.8x 29 PCB: 101.6x 50.8x 29 ; Case: 103.4x 62x 40
30W—Class II          RPS-30
65W—Class II           RPS-65
60W:Single Output—Class I RPS-60
60W:Dual Output—Class I RPD-60
120W—Class I or II                    RPS-120
200W—Class I or II              RPS-200
60W:Triple Output—Class I RPT-60
45W—Class II        RPS-45
Model No. Output (Rated / Peak) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-30-3.3 3.3V, 6A / 6.6A ±2% 80mV 80.0%
RPS-30-5 5V, 6A / 6.6A ±2% 80mV 82.0%
RPS-30-7.5 7.5V, 4A / 4.4A ±2% 80mV 84.0%
RPS-30-12 12V, 2.5A / 2.75A ±2% 120mV 88.0%
RPS-30-15 15V, 2A / 2.2A ±2% 150mV 89.0%
RPS-30-24 24V, 1.25A / 1.375A ±1% 240mV 89.5%
RPS-30-48 48V, 0.625A / 0.687A ±1% 300mV 91.0%
Model No. Output (Rated / Peak) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-65-3.3 3.3V, 10A / 11A ±2% 80mV 80.0%
RPS-65-5 5V, 10A / 11A ±2% 80mV 84.0%
RPS-65-7.5 7.5V, 8A / 8.8A ±2% 80mV 85.0%
RPS-65-12 12V, 5.42A / 5.96A ±2% 120mV 88.0%
RPS-65-15 15V, 4.34A / 4.77A ±1% 150mV 89.0%
RPS-65-24 24V, 2.71A / 2.98A ±1% 240mV 90.0%
RPS-65-48 48V, 1.36A / 1.49A ±1% 300mV 91.0%
Model No. Output (Rated / Peak) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-45-3.3 3.3V, 8A / 8.8A ±2% 80mV 80.0%
RPS-45-5 5V, 8A / 8.8A ±2% 80mV 83.0%
RPS-45-7.5 7.5V, 5.4A / 5.95A ±2% 80mV 85.0%
RPS-45-12 12V, 3.8A / 4.18A ±2% 120mV 88.0%
RPS-45-15 15V, 3A / 3.3A ±2% 150mV 89.0%
RPS-45-24 24V, 1.9A / 2.1A ±1% 240mV 90.0%
RPS-45-48 48V, 0.94A / 1.03A ±1% 300mV 91.0%
Model No. Output (Rated / Peak) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-60-3.3 3.3V, 10A / 11A ±2% 80mV 74.0%
RPS-60-5 5V, 10A / 11A ±2% 80mV 79.0%
RPS-60-12 12V, 5A / 5.5A ±2% 120mV 83.0%
RPS-60-15 15V, 4A / 4.4A ±2% 150mV 84.0%
RPS-60-24 24V, 2.5A / 2.75A ±1% 240mV 85.0%
RPS-60-48 48V, 1.25A / 1.375A ±1% 300mV 86.0%
Model No. Output (Convection/10CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-120-12 12V, 7A / 10A ±2% 120mV 88.0%
RPS-120-15 15V, 5.6A / 8A ±2% 120mV 88.5%
RPS-120-24 24V, 3.5A / 5A ±1% 150mV 90.0%
RPS-120-27 27V, 3.15A / 4.5A ±1% 150mV 90.0%
RPS-120-48 48V, 1.75A / 2.5A ±1% 200mV 91.0%
   = blank, -C ; blank: PCB type, -C: Enclosed type
Model No. Output (Convection/10CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-200-12 12V, 11.7A / 16.7A ±2% 100mV 93%
RPS-200-15 15V, 9.4A / 13.4A ±2% 100mV 93%
RPS-200-24 24V, 5.9A / 8.4A ±1% 150mV 94%
RPS-200-27 27V, 5.3A / 7.5A ±1% 150mV 94%
RPS-200-48 48V, 3A / 4.2A ±1% 200mV 94%
    = blank, -C ; blank: PCB type, -C: Enclosed type
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi. Max.
RPD-60A 5V, 0.5~5.5A +3%,-2% 80mV 78% 54W
12V, 0.1~2.2A ±6% 80mV

RPT-60D 5V, 0.5~3.85A +3%,-2% 80mV 79% 52W
24V, 0.1~1.1A ±6% 150mV
12V, 0.1~0.55A ±8% 80mV
RPT-6003 3.3V, 0.5~5.5A +3%,-2% 80mV 75% 44W
5V, 0.3~3.3A ±8% 80mV
12V, 0.1~0.77A +10%,-6% 80mV
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
(4"x2") RPS/D/T-60
• High eff iciency up to 94%
• Protect ions: Short circuit  /  Overload / Over voltage /
Over temp. (RPS-120/200)
• Buil t- in 12V/0.5A fan supply (RPS-120/200)
• LED indicator for power on (except for RPS/D/T-60)
• 3 years warranty
( RPS/D/T-160)( RPS/D/T-160)
(5"x3") (5"x3")
75~160W 1~3 Output Medical Type
Features
RPS/D/T-75 RPS/D/T-160
Model No. RPS/D/T-75 RPS    -160 RPD    -160 RPT    -160
Rated
Power
Fan 100W (23.5CFM) 160W (20.5CFM) 150W (20.5CFM)
Convection 75W 110W 100W
AC input voltage range 90~264VAC
DC adjustment range CH1: -5%~+10% rated output voltage ±10% 0~+10%
Overload protection 140%~180% hiccup mode, auto-recovery 105%~135% hiccup mode, auto-recovery
Over voltage protection CH1: 110%~135% shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Withstand voltage I /P-O/P: 4kVAC, I /P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature -20~+70°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety standards ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, TUV EN60601-1 approved
EMC standards EN55022, EN55011 class B, EN61000-3-2,-3; EN60601-1-2
Connection JST B3P / B8P-VH
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 127x 76.2x 31 127x 76.2x 34.6
Model No. Output (Rated / 23.5CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-75-3.3 3.3V, 15A / 20A ±2% 80mV 73%
RPS-75-5 5V, 14A / 18.7A ±2% 80mV 78%
RPS-75-12 12V, 6.3A / 8.3A ±1% 120mV 82%
RPS-75-15 15V, 5A / 6.7A ±1% 150mV 83%
RPS-75-24 24V, 3.2A / 4.2A ±1% 240mV 85%
RPS-75-36 36V, 2.1A / 2.8A ±1% 300mV 86%
RPS-75-48 48V, 1.6A / 2.1A ±1% 300mV 86%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi. Max.
RPD-75A 5V, 1.0~9.5A ±2% 80mV 77% 96W
12V, 0.3~4.0A ±6% 120mV
RPD-75B 5V, 1.0~6.8A ±2% 80mV 79% 99W

Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi. Max.
RPT    -160A 5V, 0.6~14A ±2% 100mV 84% 145W
12V, 0.2~5.5A ±5% 120mV
-5V, 0.1~1.0A -5%,+7% 120mV
RPT    -160B 5V, 0.6~14A ±2% 100mV 84% 146W
12V, 0.2~5.0A ±5% 120mV
-12V, 0.1~1.0A -4%,+5% 120mV
RPT    -160C 5V, 0.6~14A ±2% 100mV 83% 143W
15V, 0.1~3.6A ±4% 150mV
-15V, 0.1~1.0A ±8% 150mV
RPT    -160D 5V, 0.3~11A ±2% 100mV 83% 148W
12V, 0.2~5.0A ±5% 120mV
24V, 0.15~1.2A -5%,+7% 200mV
   =  blank, G;  blank: basic function,
G: with 5Vsb/0.8A & no load power consumption< 0.75W
75W:Single Output—Class I RPS-75 160W:Single Output—Class I RPS-160
160W:Dual Output—Class I RPD-160
160W:Triple Output—Class I RPT-160
75W:Dual Output—Class I RPD-75
75W:Triple Output—Class I RPT-75

Power
Fan 300W (20.5CFM) 400W (25CFM)
Convection 200W 250W
AC input voltage range 90~264VAC 80~264VAC
DC adjustment range ±5%
Overload protection 105%~135% hiccup mode, auto-recovery
Withstand voltage I /P-O/P: 4kVAC, I /P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety standards ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, TUV EN60601-1 approved (RPS-300-C & RPS-400/400-C/400-TF/400-SF pending )
EMC standards EN55022 (except for 400W), EN55011 class B (Radiat ion class A), EN61000-3-2,-3; EN60601-1-2
Connection JST B5P / screw terminal
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) PCB : 127x 76.2x 35 (5"x3")
Case: 130x 86.6x 43
PCB : 127x 76.2x 35 (5"x3")
Case: 130x 86.6x 43(-C); 130x 86.6x 66.5(-TF); 151x 86.6x 43(-SF)
300W—Class I  RPS-300 400W—Class I  RPS-400
Model No. Output (Convection / 20.5CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-300-12 12V, 16.67A / 25A ±3% 120mV 90.0%
RPS-300-15 15V, 13.33A / 20A ±3% 120mV 90.0%
RPS-300-24 24V, 8.33A / 12.5A ±2% 150mV 92.5%
RPS-300-27 27V, 7.4A / 11.12A ±2% 200mV 93.0%
RPS-300-48 48V, 4.17A / 6.25A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
=  blank, -C;  blank: PCB type, -C: Enclosed type
Model No. Output (Convection/with fan) Tol. R&N Effi.
RPS-400-12 12V, 20.8A / 33.3A ±3% 120mV 92%
RPS-400-15 15V, 16.7A / 26.7A ±3% 150mV 92%
RPS-400-24 24V, 10.5A / 16.7A ±2% 200mV 93%
RPS-400-27 27V, 9.3A / 14.9A ±1% 200mV 93%
RPS-400-36 36V, 7A / 11.2A ±1% 250mV 93%
RPS-400-48 48V, 5.3A / 8.4A ±1% 250mV 94%
=  blank, -C, -TF, -SF; -TF:
blank: PCB type, -C: Enclosed type, -TF:Built-in top fan with cover,
-SF: Built-in side fan with cover
• Universal AC input /  Ful l  range